PILLING PARISH COUNCIL

Gillian Benson 57, Hamers Wood Drive, Catterall, Garstang, Preston PR3 1YN **Telephone: 07477472526** www.pillingparish.org.uk E-mail <u>clerk@pillingparish.org.uk</u>

7th February 2024



The next Meeting of Pilling Parish Council will be held on Wednesday 14th February 2024 at 7pm in Pilling Village Hall, Taylors Lane

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Notification of Interests
- 3. Minutes of the Last Meeting
- 4. Public Participation
- 5. Clerk's Report
- 6. Parish Council Polices
- 7. Parish Council Communications
- 8. Personnel Committee
- 9. Finance Committee
- 10. Travel for Life
- 11. Planning Applications

See separate sheet

- 12. Finance
- 13. Reports
- 14. Items for next months Agenda
- 15. Questions Raised by Councillors

Yours Sincerely,

G. Benson

Clerk to the Parish Council

Next Parish Council Meeting on 13th March 2024 at 7pm